

October 20, 2022

**CCSDS** Secretariat

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is intended to express and describe the interest of the Space Information Sharing and Analysis Center (Space ISAC) in developing a liaison relationship with the Consultative Committee for Space Data Systems (CCSDS). Space ISAC's primary shared interest with CCSDS is the topic of security. Please accept this letter of intent as expressed interest to develop proposals with CCDS for standardization and allow this letter to serve as a formal application.

The Space ISAC serves to facilitate collaboration across the global space industry to enhance our ability to prepare for and respond to vulnerabilities, incidents, and threats; to disseminate timely and actionable information among member entities; and to serve as the primary communications channel for the sector with respect to this information.

Space ISAC is the only all-threats security information source for the public and private space sector. It will be the most comprehensive, single point source for data, facts and analysis on space security and threats to space assets. Space ISAC will also provide analysis and resources to support response, mitigation, and resilience initiatives.

We thank you for your consideration.

En M. Miller

Sincerely,

Erin Miller

**Executive Director**